KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>11 c.</u>	
MEETING OF June 23, 2021	Reviewed By
Item Title: NEW BUSINESS Motion to ratify a 1-year lease agreement with South Tongass Alliance Church	[X] Superintendent [X] Finance
SUBMITTED BY Katie Parrott, Business Manager	
Contact Person/Telephone	APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL
Katie Jo Parrott 247-2116 Name Phone	
SUMMARY STATEMENT: Administration is seeking the approval of lease agreement with South Tongass Alliance Church	
ISSUE: Board Policy governs the district's purchasing and contracting procedures. Board Policy requires Board approval for expenditures and financial obligations over \$25,000.	
BACKGROUND: Fawn Mountain Elementary has been operating an annex site at South Tongass Alliance Church during the 2020-2021 school year for the school's preschool program. Due to an increase in kindergarten enrollments, school administration identified a need for the continued use of this annex space to maintain appropriate social distancing.	

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of lease agreement

FISCAL NOTE:

EXPENDITURE \$41,292 REQUIRED AMOUNT AVAILABLE* \$41,292

*Funds for this lease will be included in the FY22 ARP COVID relief funding application upon Board approval.

EXHIBITS ATTACHED

• N/A See Board Policy 1340/AR 1340(4)(d)

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a lease agreement with South Tongass Alliance Church."